

FOI Ref  
9279

Response sent  
28 Jun 21

### **(CCC) Government Restart Grant**

#### **Response:**

Thank you for your request for information, which we have dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

For ease of reference our responses to question 1-7 are shown blue below.

1. Do you administer the restart Grant scheme yourselves? **YES**
2. If you do not, who was it outsourced to? **N/A**
3. How many photographic studios have you classified as Strand 1 businesses, and /or made Strand 1 Payments to? **One**
4. How many photographic studios have you classified as Strand 2 businesses, and /or made Strand 2 Payments to? **None**
5. Before classifying photographic studios as Strand 2, do you/did you consider the specific activities of the business within the photographic sector? **Unless representations are made by the individual business the Restart grant has been awarded in line with current BEIS guidance.**
6. Are the businesses which have been classified as Strand 2 businesses what could be called 'family portrait' studios offering social photography services to the public? **Not known**
7. Did you seek advice from the BEIS on the matter of photographic studios? **No**

Further queries on this matter should be directed to <a href="mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk">foi@cambridge.gov.uk</a>
---